
 

 

MEETING DATE: September 15, 2020 

NAME/DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: Pamela Brownell, Director, Franklin County Emergency 
Management 
 

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 

============================================================================ 



Action Items: 

 

1. Requesting the Boards approval and signing of a one-year extended contract for Debris Monitoring 
and Debris Removal Contracts. 

 

Information Items: 

 

2. EOC has submitted our New LMS Plan to the state and are awaiting approval. 
3. EOC Staff along with our CERT Volunteers continue to distribute washable & reusable cloth mask 

throughout our community.  We have partnered with the City of Carrabelle and City of Apalachicola 
Chamber of Commerce along with the St. George Island & Eastpoint Visitor Centers to assist with 
distribution to local businesses and residents.  We will continue this effort as long as supplies are 
available.  

4. EOC Staff are working diligently with DOH Staff regarding the COVID-19 virus.  This includes hosting 
meetings with representatives from DOH, Sheriff’s Dept. Weems, EMS, as needed.  We also are 
assisting with Conference Calls, information distribution from DOH via Alert Franklin, Facebook and 
our EOC Website. 

5. EOC Staff continue to participate in conference calls with State DEM, Region 2, DOH, FEMA, etc. 
regarding COVID 19.  We also continue to update WebEOC with missions for PPE, Local State of 
Emergency, and SitReps. 

6. EOC Staff continue to work on FEMA reimbursement claims from Hurricane Michael.  (Please see 
below report regarding Hurricane Michael Projects).  This includes working with FEMA staff 
regarding mitigation of damaged parks, roads, etc.  Mitigation takes some time but EOC Staff 
continue to work diligently with FEMA Staff on the most beneficial repairs for Franklin County.  As 
you can see, Project #’s 79475, 81069, and 81073 have moved from EHP Review to Pending Recipient 
Final Review.  We are in contact with our PDMG regularly regarding these projects and will update 
the Board as soon as the State Review is completed. EOC Staff has also began the FEMA 
reimbursement claim process for COVID-19. 

7. Attached is a copy of the DOH Dashboard regarding COVID-19 Cases in Franklin County as of 
09/10/20 at 11:00 am.  
 

 
 
 
 

Proj
ect 
#  Category Title Type 

Process 
Step 

Federal 
Share 

Non-
Federal 
Share 

% 
Cost 
Shar

e 

Best 
Availabl
e Cost 

TOTAL OBLIGATED AS OF 09/10/2020 
$2,225,9

03.89 
$659,40

5.08   
$2,885,3

08.97 

791
99 

G - Parks, Recreational 
Facilities, and Other Items 

Alligator 
Point 
Dunes Standard 

Pendin
g EHP 
Review 

$24,867.
23 

$8,289.0
7 

75.0
0% 

$33,156.
30 



Walkov
ers  

132
465 Z - Management Costs 

Franklin 
County 
Manage
ment 
costs 

Managem
ent Costs 

Pendin
g 
Formul
ation 
Comple
tion $0.00 $0.00 

100.
00% 

$31,644.
50 

766
55 C - Roads and Bridges 

Alligator 
Point 
Road 
Damage
; 
Combin
ed 
Michael 
& 
Hermin
e 

Specialize
d 

Pendin
g 
Recipie
nt Final 
Review 

$4,187,6
47.50 

$1,395,8
82.50 

75.0
0% 

$5,583,5
30.00 

794
75 A - Debris Removal 

Franklin 
County 
Debris 
10-10 
thrus 
11/24 

Work 
Complete
d / Fully 
Document
ed 

Pendin
g 
Recipie
nt Final 
Review 

$241,33
3.94 $0.00 

100.
00% 

$241,33
3.94 

810
69 E - Buildings and Equipment 

WEEMS 
Hosp 
Bldg 

Work 
Complete
d / Fully 
Document
ed 

Pendin
g 
Recipie
nt Final 
Review 

$112,50
0.00 

$37,500.
00 

75.0
0% 

$150,00
0.00 

836
69 

G - Parks, Recreational 
Facilities, and Other Items 

SGI Park 
- BB 
Court 
and 
Fishing 
Pier Standard 

Applica
nt 
Signed 
Project 

$21,683.
91 

$7,227.9
7 

75.0
0% 

$28,911.
88 

 
 
 
 
 



  

 


