

MEETING DATE: September 15, 2020

NAME/DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: Pamela Brownell, Director, Franklin County Emergency

Management

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

Action Items:

1. Requesting the Boards approval and signing of a one-year extended contract for Debris Monitoring and Debris Removal Contracts.

Information Items:

- 2. EOC has submitted our New LMS Plan to the state and are awaiting approval.
- 3. EOC Staff along with our CERT Volunteers continue to distribute washable & reusable cloth mask throughout our community. We have partnered with the City of Carrabelle and City of Apalachicola Chamber of Commerce along with the St. George Island & Eastpoint Visitor Centers to assist with distribution to local businesses and residents. We will continue this effort as long as supplies are available.
- 4. EOC Staff are working diligently with DOH Staff regarding the COVID-19 virus. This includes hosting meetings with representatives from DOH, Sheriff's Dept. Weems, EMS, as needed. We also are assisting with Conference Calls, information distribution from DOH via Alert Franklin, Facebook and our EOC Website.
- 5. EOC Staff continue to participate in conference calls with State DEM, Region 2, DOH, FEMA, etc. regarding COVID 19. We also continue to update WebEOC with missions for PPE, Local State of Emergency, and SitReps.
- 6. EOC Staff continue to work on FEMA reimbursement claims from Hurricane Michael. (Please see below report regarding Hurricane Michael Projects). This includes working with FEMA staff regarding mitigation of damaged parks, roads, etc. Mitigation takes some time but EOC Staff continue to work diligently with FEMA Staff on the most beneficial repairs for Franklin County. As you can see, Project #'s 79475, 81069, and 81073 have moved from EHP Review to Pending Recipient Final Review. We are in contact with our PDMG regularly regarding these projects and will update the Board as soon as the State Review is completed. EOC Staff has also began the FEMA reimbursement claim process for COVID-19.
- 7. Attached is a copy of the DOH Dashboard regarding COVID-19 Cases in Franklin County as of 09/10/20 at 11:00 am.

Proj ect				Process	<u>Federal</u>	<u>Non-</u> Federal	<u>%</u> Cost Shar	<u>Best</u> <u>Availabl</u>
<u>#</u>	<u>Category</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Step</u>	<u>Share</u>	<u>Share</u>	<u>e</u>	<u>e Cost</u>
					\$2,225,9	\$659,40		\$2,885,3
TOTAL	OBLIGATED AS OF 09/10/2020				03.89	5.08		08.97
		Alligator		Pendin				
791	G - Parks, Recreational	Point		g EHP	\$24,867.	\$8,289.0	75.0	\$33,156.
	•	I Onit		_	727,007.	70,203.0	, 5.0	755,150.
99	Facilities, and Other Items	Dunes	Standard	Review	23	7	0%	30

Ī	1	Walkov	1	ĺ		İ		ĺ
		ers						
		C13						
				Pendin				
		Franklin		g				
		County		Formul				
		Manage		ation				
132		ment	Managem	Comple			100.	\$31,644.
465	Z - Management Costs	costs	ent Costs	tion	\$0.00	\$0.00	00%	50
		Alligator						
		Point						
		Road						
		Damage						
		;						
		Combin						
		ed		Pendin				
		Michael		g				
		&		Recipie				
766		Hermin	Specialize	nt Final	\$4,187,6	\$1,395,8	75.0	\$5,583,5
55	C - Roads and Bridges	е	d	Review	47.50	82.50	0%	30.00
		Franklin						
		County	Work	Pendin				
		Debris	Complete	g				
		10-10	d / Fully	Recipie				
794		thrus	Document	nt Final	\$241,33		100.	\$241,33
75	A - Debris Removal	11/24	ed	Review	3.94	\$0.00	00%	3.94
			Work	Pendin				
			Complete	g				
		WEEMS	d / Fully	Recipie				
810		Hosp	Document	nt Final	\$112,50	\$37,500.	75.0	\$150,00
69	E - Buildings and Equipment	Bldg	ed	Review	0.00	00	0%	0.00
		SGI Park						
		- BB						
		Court		Applica				
		and		nt				
836	G - Parks, Recreational	Fishing		Signed	\$21,683.	\$7,227.9	75.0	\$28,911.
69	Facilities, and Other Items	Pier	Standard	Project	91	7	0%	88

